At the end of this document you will find links to products related to this catalog. You can go directly to our shop by
clicking HERE. HERE
458
G9SX-GS/A4EG Flexible safety unit
Safety guard switchting unit

Rated
voltage
Terminal block type Order code
Instantaneous OFF-delayed *4
*4 The OFF-delayed output becomes an instantaneous output by setting the OFF-delay time to 0 s.
2 (Semi-
conductors)
2 (Semi-
conductors)
6 (Semi-
conductors)
1 1 15 s 24 VDC Screw terminals G9SX-GS226-T15-RT
Spring-cage terminals G9SX-GS226-T15-RC
Item G9SX-GS226-T15-_ G9SX-EX-_
Rated supply voltage 24 VDC
Item G9SX-GS226-T15-_
Safety input Operating voltage: 20.4 VDC to 26.4 VDC, internal impedance: approx. 2.8 k
Feedback/reset input
Mode selector input
Item G9SX-G9SX-GS226-T15-_
Instantaneous safety output
OFF-delayed safety output
P channel MOS FET transistor output
Load current: 0.8 A DC max.
Auxiliary output PNP transistor output
Load current: 100 mA max.
External indicator outputs P channel MOS FET transistor outputs
Connectable indicators
• Incandescent lamp: 24 VDC, 3 W to 7 W
• LED lamp: 10 to 300 mA DC
G9SX-GS/A4EG Flexible safety unit
459
20
Sa
fe